

United States Department of Agriculture

Farm and Foreign Agricultural Services

Risk Management Agency

P.O. Box 419205 Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 June 1, 2015

INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM: PM-15-027

TO: All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

FROM: Tim B. Witt /s/Tim B. Witt

Deputy Administrator for Product Management

SUBJECT: Actual Production History - Clary Sage Pilot Program

BACKGROUND:

A private product submitted under section 508(h) of the Federal Crop Insurance Act providing Actual Production History (APH) coverage for clary sage was approved by the Federal Crop Insurance Corporation Board of Directors on May 7, 2015. Beginning with the 2016 crop year, insurance coverage will be available to clary sage growers in four North Carolina counties: Bertie, Chowan, Edgecombe, and Martin counties.

ACTION:

The following APH Clary Sage materials will be available by close of business today and accessible on the RMA Web site: http://www.rma.usda.gov.

- APH Clary Sage Crop Provisions
- APH Clary Sage Insurance Standards Handbook
- APH Clary Sage Loss Adjustment Standards Handbook

The sales closing date for the Clary Sage Pilot Program is July 31, 2015.

Interested producers should contact a crop insurance agent for further information. A list of agents can be found on the Risk Management Agency website: http://www.rma.usda.gov.

DISPOSAL DATE:

December 31, 2015.